
Código Nombre País Proyecto Tipo Comienzo Final Plazas CC.AA.
CPD07-12 MITTWEIDA Alemania MANU-ENVI 18 26 27/07/2012 10/08/2012 2 Andalucía
IBG21-12 SCHWANFELD Alemania ENVI-RENO 18 30 13/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Andalucía
IJGD2111 YOUR SUMMER AT THE KIEZ WITH KIDS AND TEENS I Alemania KIDS 18 26 14/07/2012 04/08/2012 2 Andalucía
IJGD2114 YOUR SUMMER WITH KIDS AND TEENS II Alemania KIDS 18 26 04/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Andalucía
IJGD2229 SUPERVISE, ACCOMPANY, BUILD - MEET! Alemania SOCI 18 26 21/07/2012 04/08/2012 2 Andalucía
IJGD2326 SUMMER FUN IN THE FOREST Alemania KIDS-DISA-ENVI 18 26 21/07/2012 11/08/2012 2 Andalucía
IJGD2402 TWO WEEKS IN HISTORICAL NAUMBURG Alemania RENO 18 26 29/07/2012 11/08/2012 2 Andalucía
OH-W05-12 LOHRA CASTLE Alemania RENO-ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 26/07/2012 1 Andalucía
VJF2.1-12 KIEZ HOELZERNER SEE Alemania RENO-ENVI 18 26 07/07/2012 21/07/2012 1 Andalucía
HUJ1-12 SOS - KINDERDORF Armenia KIDS-ENVI 18 30 27/06/2012 11/07/2012 2 Andalucía
HUJ4-12 REHABILITATION CENTRE Armenia DISA-ENVI 18 30 10/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 Andalucía
GL02-12 VIENNA GARDEN (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Austria DISA-RENO 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Andalucía
CBB03-12 CENTRE COULEURS DU MONDE(PRUEBA ABILID. ARTISTICA) Bélgica ART-KIDS-SOCI 18 30 06/07/2012 21/07/2012 1 Andalucía
JAVVA07-12 CEMOME-HOLIDAY CAMP (NIVEL BASICO DE FRANCES) Bélgica SOCI 18 30 14/08/2012 30/08/2012 1 Andalucía
LYVS06-12 ZABRODIE II Bielorrusia KIDS 18 30 14/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Andalucía
LYVS07-12 ZABRODIE IV Bielorrusia KIDS 18 30 28/07/2012 12/08/2012 2 Andalucía
IWO84-12 LOCAL EMPOWERMENT 1 Corea Del Sur ENVI 18 30 11/08/2012 23/08/2012 1 Andalucía
KNCU2012-1 JEJU Corea Del Sur HERI 18 30 20/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Andalucía
VFP06-12A GROWING FRIENDSHIPS IN VERMONT Estados Unidos AGRI-CONS 18 30 02/07/2012 16/07/2012 2 Andalucía
EST25-12 JARVAMAA CAMP Estonia MANU 18 30 06/08/2012 19/08/2012 1 Andalucía
ALLI08-12 VAALA Finlandia RENO-ENVI 18 30 15/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Andalucía
CBF07-12 VOUVRAY Francia RENO-SOCI 18 25 22/07/2012 12/08/2012 1 Andalucía
CONC067-12 BREAL SOUS MONTFORT Francia RENO 18 30 10/07/2012 24/07/2012 2 Andalucía
CONC068-12 LAMBALLE Francia RENO 18 30 18/07/2012 08/08/2012 2 Andalucía
CONC121-12 HOULGATE Francia ENVI 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Andalucía
CONC123-12 MONTFAUCON MONTIGNE Francia RENO 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Andalucía
CONC186-12 UGINE Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Andalucía
CONC220-12 AZILLE Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Andalucía
CONC221-12 COUPIAC Francia CONS 18 30 03/08/2012 17/08/2012 2 Andalucía
CONC222-12 CUXAC D´AUDE Francia RENO 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 Andalucía
JR12-01 JUZIERS Francia RENO-MANU 18 30 08/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Andalucía
JR12-101 GELLES Francia CONS 18 30 29/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 Andalucía
JR12-307 ANTICHAN DE FRONTIGNES Francia RENO-FEST 18 30 29/07/2012 19/08/2012 2 Andalucía
SJ33-12 L´AIR DE RIEN Á TOREY Francia ENVI 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Andalucía
SJ39-12 MELLE Francia RENO 18 30 11/07/2012 01/08/2012 1 Andalucía

Edades



U10-12 PALACRET Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 1 Andalucía
CIA03-12 PENTALOFO (CUOTA EXTRA 20 EUROS) Grecia ENVI-RENO 18 30 02/08/2012 19/08/2012 1 Andalucía
CIA04-12 30TH ALLIANCE ANNIVERSARY IN AKROTIRI (C.E. 20 EUR Grecia RENO-ENVI 18 30 06/09/2012 21/09/2012 1 Andalucía
ELIX03-12 NAXOS I (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUROS) Grecia ENVI-MANU 18 30 01/07/2012 17/07/2012 1 Andalucía
IIWC1208 SEMARANG STREET CHILDREN CAMP(CUOTA EXTRA 185 EUR) Indonesia KIDS-EDU 18 30 03/07/2012 16/07/2012 1 Andalucía
WF31-12 SOLHEIMAR-ECO VILLAGE THE HOME OF THE SUN(C.E180EU Islandia ENVI-MANU 18 30 12/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Andalucía
WF34-12 RAUFARHOFN NEAR TOTHE ARCTIC CIRCLE(C.EXT 150EUR) Islandia ART-ENVI-CULT 18 30 15/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Andalucía
WF39-12 NESKAUPSSTAOUR-HEAVY ROCK FESTIVAL (C.E. 180 EUR) Islandia FEST-ENVI 18 30 11/07/2012 25/07/2012 1 Andalucía
WF49-12 GAY PRIDE IN REYKJAVIK (CUOTA EXTRA 180 EUROS) Islandia ENVI-CULT 18 30 31/07/2012 12/08/2012 1 Andalucía
LEG13-12 SERNAGLIA Italia ENVI 18 30 02/07/2012 16/07/2012 2 Andalucía
LEG23-12 CHIAVERANO Italia ENVI 18 30 13/07/2012 27/07/2012 1 Andalucía
LEG24-12 NOVARA Italia ENVI 18 30 30/06/2012 14/07/2012 1 Andalucía
LEG32-12 VILLA D´ADDA Italia ENVI 18 30 29/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Andalucía
LEG33-12 CAMPO DEI FIORI Italia ENVI 18 30 29/07/2012 13/08/2012 1 Andalucía
LEG37-12 VENEZIA-CERTOSA Italia ENVI 18 30 14/08/2012 26/08/2012 1 Andalucía
NICE-12-50 ONUMA 2 (HOKKAIDO) Japón ENVI 18 30 21/07/2012 30/07/2012 1 Andalucía
CJM1-12 RABAT Marruecos RENO-AGRI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 2 Andalucía
CSM48-12 RABAT 4 (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos ENVI-MANU 18 30 17/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Andalucía
CSM49-12 MARRAKECH 3 (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos ENVI-MANU 18 30 17/08/2012 31/08/2012 2 Andalucía
VIMEX08-12 XOCHICALCO (CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México ARCH-ENVI 18 30 15/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Andalucía
VIMEX14-12 VIVE DISEÑO (CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México FEST-ART 18 30 13/08/2012 26/08/2012 1 Andalucía
VIVE10-12 MOTIN DE ORO I (CUOTA EXTRA 180 EUROS) México ENVI 18 30 08/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 Andalucía
SIW13-12 URBAN HOUSE - FESTIVAL NEW ATTRACTION Paises Bajos FEST 18 30 30/06/2012 14/07/2012 1 Andalucía
FIYE204-12 ZACOPANE Polonia EDU 18 26 15/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Andalucía
CONUK17-12 MADHURST (CART. MOTIVACION Y CERTF. DE  PENALES) Reino Unido FEST 18 30 19/08/2012 29/08/2012 1 Andalucía
SDA104-12 NATURE PLAYGROUND República Checa RENO 18 30 08/07/2012 23/07/2012 1 Andalucía
SDA306-12 ORGANIC FARMING AT CAMPHILL COMMUNITY III República Checa AGRI-RENO 18 30 22/07/2012 04/08/2012 2 Andalucía
AYA9.7-12 LEGENDARY RUSSIAN CHAPELS Rusia RENO 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Andalucía
PZ02-12 ECO-PATH I (CUOTA EXTRA 20 EUROS) Rusia ENVI 18 30 16/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Andalucía
SOD5.7-12 CHUVASH CULTURE CAMP ´HAVAL´ Rusia CULT-STUDY 18 30 08/07/2012 15/07/2012 1 Andalucía
W4U-07-12 VOLUNTARY FOREST FIREFIGHTERS CAMP (CONOCIM. RUSO) Rusia ENVI 18 30 15/07/2012 05/08/2012 1 Andalucía
VSS02-12 SUMMER IN TOPONICA(C. EXTRA 20 EU Y  CARTA MOTIV.) Serbia ART-SOCI 18 30 02/07/2012 13/07/2012 2 Andalucía
VSS12-12 RECYCLED CIRCUS (CUOTA EXTRA 35 EUR Y C. MOTIVAC.) Serbia ART-ENVI 18 30 16/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Andalucía
WS12SCH ´HAY FEVER´ IN THE ALPS (CARTA MOTIVACION) Suiza ENVI-AGRI 18 30 11/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Andalucía
VYA-12-18 ENCOUNTERING ECO-HOUWAN Taiwan ENVI 18 30 16/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Andalucía
FAG07-12 EDUCATION AND LEISURE ACTIVITIES CHILD(C.E. 185EU) Togo KIDS-EDU-REND 18 30 22/07/2012 13/08/2012 1 Andalucía



GEN-15-12 THEATRE FESTIVAL Turquía FEST-RENO 18 30 01/07/2012 16/07/2012 2 Andalucía
GEN-29-12 EU-CHINA PROJECT Turquía ENVI 18 30 03/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Andalucía
GSM04-12 AYAS Turquía CONS 18 30 13/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Andalucía
GSM05-12 KAVAKLI Turquía ENVI-RENO 18 30 13/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Andalucía
ALT-11-12 CROSSROADS OF THE TRADE ROUTES AND CULTURES Ucrania CULT-RENO 18 30 30/07/2012 12/08/2012 1 Andalucía

102
CPD15-12 PRENZLAU Alemania ENVI-KIDS-SOCI 18 26 13/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 Aragón
IBG04-12 MEININGEN Alemania RENO-HIST 18 30 08/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Aragón
IJGD2120 SUMMER CAMP WITH THE KIDS FOR SENFTENBERG Alemania KIDS 18 26 07/07/2012 21/07/2012 2 Aragón
IJGD2325 CREATE NATURE SPACE FOR KIDS Alemania CONS 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 1 Aragón
IJGD2400 ANIMAL FARM IN BARLEBEN Alemania ENVI-RENO 18 26 21/07/2012 11/08/2012 2 Aragón
VJF2.1-12 KIEZ HOELZERNER SEE Alemania RENO-ENVI 18 26 07/07/2012 21/07/2012 1 Aragón
HUJ1-12 SOS - KINDERDORF Armenia KIDS-ENVI 18 30 27/06/2012 11/07/2012 2 Aragón
CBB05-12 LES GLAIEULS-OPONT Bélgica MANU-RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 21/07/2012 1 Aragón
IWO82-12 ART IN CITY Corea Del Sur ART 18 30 06/08/2012 20/08/2012 1 Aragón
IWO84-12 LOCAL EMPOWERMENT 1 Corea Del Sur ENVI 18 30 11/08/2012 23/08/2012 1 Aragón
KNCU2012-3 BUSAN Corea Del Sur RENO 18 30 23/07/2012 06/08/2012 1 Aragón
VFP07-12 GREENING UP THE PARKS, VERMONT Estados Unidos ENVI-CONS 21 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Aragón
EST21-12 DOWN TOWN ENG  (BUEN NIVEL INGLES / CARTA MOTIV.) Estonia KIDS-TEACH 20 30 26/07/2012 09/08/2012 1 Aragón
CONC040-12 BLESLE MUSIC FESTIVAL Francia FEST 18 30 02/08/2012 15/08/2012 2 Aragón
CONC066-12 BAINS SUR OUST II Francia RENO 18 30 10/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 Aragón
CONC095-12 PARIS 19 DISTRICT ´RECYCLING AND LEISURE ACTIVITIE Francia ENVI-SOCI 18 30 08/08/2012 29/08/2012 2 Aragón
CONC186-12 UGINE Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Aragón
JR12-02 LEFFRINCKOUCKE 1 Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 16/07/2012 06/08/2012 2 Aragón
JR12-306 CHATEAU DE FICHES Francia RENO 18 30 05/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Aragón
SJ37-12 MEULIÉRE & FESTIV´ÉTE Francia RENO 18 30 10/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 Aragón
U10-12 PALACRET Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 1 Aragón
ELIX03-12 NAXOS I (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUROS) Grecia ENVI-MANU 18 30 01/07/2012 17/07/2012 1 Aragón
WF28-12 RAUFARHOFN NEAR TO THE ARCTIC CIRCLE(C. EXT150EUR) Islandia ART-ENVI-CULT 18 30 15/08/2012 28/08/2012 2 Aragón
CPI12-12 RADIO ONDA URTO 1 Italia FEST 18 30 04/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Aragón
IG5.2-12 RIO DE ORO 1(CTA. MOTIVACION Y CUOTA EXTRA 25EUR Italia KIDS 18 30 05/07/2012 16/07/2012 1 Aragón
LEG31-12 IVREA Italia ENVI 18 30 25/07/2012 08/08/2012 1 Aragón
LEG32-12 VILLA D´ADDA Italia ENVI 18 30 29/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Aragón
LEG37-12 VENEZIA-CERTOSA Italia ENVI 18 30 14/08/2012 26/08/2012 1 Aragón
NICE-12-50 ONUMA 2 (HOKKAIDO) Japón ENVI 18 30 21/07/2012 30/07/2012 1 Aragón
CJM2-12 RABAT/SKHIRAT Marruecos RENO-AGRI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Aragón



CSM31-12 CASABLANCA 1 (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos MANU 18 30 06/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Aragón
CSM48-12 RABAT 4 (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos ENVI-MANU 18 30 17/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Aragón
VIMEX08-12 XOCHICALCO (CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México ARCH-ENVI 18 30 15/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Aragón
VIVE10-12 MOTIN DE ORO I (CUOTA EXTRA 180 EUROS) México ENVI 18 30 08/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 Aragón
SDA305-12 THERAPEUTIC CENTRE LEDOVEC (ICEBERG) República Checa RENO 18 30 21/07/2012 04/08/2012 1 Aragón
DGV03-12 WALDORF KINDERGARTEN (MIN. 1 MES-C. EXT-C. MOTIV.) Rusia KIDS 18 30 01/07/2012 31/08/2012 1 Aragón
PZ02-12 ECO-PATH I (CUOTA EXTRA 20 EUROS) Rusia ENVI 18 30 16/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Aragón
W4U-08-12 EXPEDITIO NFIELD CAMP ´THE KINGS´ Rusia ARCH/HIST 18 30 30/07/2012 26/08/2012 1 Aragón
VSS02-12 SUMMER IN TOPONICA(C. EXTRA 20 EU Y  CARTA MOTIV.) Serbia ART-SOCI 18 30 02/07/2012 13/07/2012 1 Aragón
VSS04-12 KOSJERIC 1 (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUR Y CARTA MOTIVACION) Serbia ART 23 30 27/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Aragón
VYA-12-18 ENCOUNTERING ECO-HOUWAN Taiwan ENVI 18 30 16/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Aragón
GEN-15-12 THEATRE FESTIVAL Turquía FEST-RENO 18 30 01/07/2012 16/07/2012 1 Aragón
GEN-17-12 VILLAGE SCHOOL Turquía RENO 18 30 12/07/2012 26/07/2012 1 Aragón
GSM05-12 KAVAKLI Turquía ENVI-RENO 18 30 13/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Aragón
ALT-11-12 CROSSROADS OF THE TRADE ROUTES AND CULTURES Ucrania CULT-RENO 18 30 30/07/2012 12/08/2012 1 Aragón

54
IJGD2114 YOUR SUMMER WITH KIDS AND TEENS II Alemania KIDS 18 26 04/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Asturias
KNCU2012-3 BUSAN Corea Del Sur RENO 18 30 23/07/2012 06/08/2012 1 Asturias
EST25-12 JARVAMAA CAMP Estonia MANU 18 30 06/08/2012 19/08/2012 1 Asturias
CONC037-12 NATURE RESERVE ´ROCHER DE LA JAQUETTE´ Francia ENVI 18 30 18/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Asturias
JR12-306 CHATEAU DE FICHES Francia RENO 18 30 05/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Asturias
LEG31-12 IVREA Italia ENVI 18 30 25/07/2012 08/08/2012 1 Asturias
DGV03-12 WALDORF KINDERGARTEN (MIN. 1 MES-C. EXT-C. MOTIV.) Rusia KIDS 18 30 01/07/2012 31/08/2012 1 Asturias
SJV1226-12 MANGROVE BIOSPHERE RESERVATION II (C.E, 160 EUROS) Vietnam ENVI-SOCI-RENO 18 30 07/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Asturias

8
ALLI09-12 PIISPALA Finlandia ENVI 18 30 15/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Baleares
ALLI11-12 VASATOKKA Finlandia ENVI 18 30 30/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Baleares
CONC037-12 NATURE RESERVE ´ROCHER DE LA JAQUETTE´ Francia ENVI 18 30 18/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Baleares
IG5.3-12 RIO DE ORO 2 (CAT.MOTIVACION Y CUOTA EXTRA 25EU) Italia ENVI 18 30 16/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Baleares
GDC-4-12 ST.PETERSBURG´S INITIATIVES:WE ARE ECOFRIENDLY Rusia ENVI 18 30 05/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Baleares

5
IJGD2345 ART & CULTURE ACCROSS 5 CONTINENTS (ALEMAN BASICO) Alemania ART-KIDS 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 1 Canarias
CONC011-12 EAUX BONNES Francia RENO 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Canarias
JR12-03 LEFRINCKOUCKE 2 Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Canarias
SJ44-12 SOUVIGNY Francia CULT 18 30 21/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Canarias
IIWC1208 SEMARANG STREET CHILDREN CAMP(CUOTA EXTRA 185 EUR) Indonesia KIDS-EDU 18 30 03/07/2012 16/07/2012 1 Canarias



WF20-12 LUNGA-ART FESTIVAL FOR YOUNG PEOPLE (C.E. 180 EUR) Islandia ART-FEST 18 30 11/07/2012 25/07/2012 1 Canarias
WF48-12 LATIN AMERICAN DAYS IN REYKJAVIK (C. EXTRA 180EUR) Islandia ART-CULT 18 30 10/07/2012 22/07/2012 2 Canarias
LEG30-12 CAVARZANO Italia ENVI 18 30 23/07/2012 06/08/2012 1 Canarias
KVDASTV08E MARAGOLI COMMUNITY DEVELOP. FOUNDATION (C.E.300EUR Kenia CONS-EDU-SOCI 18 30 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Canarias
CSM31-12 CASABLANCA 1 (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos MANU 18 30 06/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Canarias
FAG07-12 EDUCATION AND LEISURE ACTIVITIES CHILD(C.E. 185EU) Togo KIDS-EDU-REND 18 30 22/07/2012 13/08/2012 1 Canarias

14
CPD15-12 PRENZLAU Alemania ENVI-KIDS-SOCI 18 26 13/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 Cantabria
IBG04-12 MEININGEN Alemania RENO-HIST 18 30 08/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Cantabria
IJGD2205 ADVENTURE FOREST Alemania ENVI 18 26 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Cantabria
IJGD2224 DEDICATION AND COMMITMENT TO THE WATER Alemania CONS-FEST 18 26 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Cantabria
VJF2.7-12 RAVENSBRUECK (MUY BUEN NIVEL DE INGLES) Alemania STUDY-RENO 18 26 02/07/2012 14/07/2012 1 Cantabria
HUJ3-12 BOTANICAL GARDEN Armenia ENVI 18 30 24/07/2012 07/08/2012 1 Cantabria
IWO82-12 ART IN CITY Corea Del Sur ART 18 30 06/08/2012 20/08/2012 1 Cantabria
VFP07-12 GREENING UP THE PARKS, VERMONT Estados Unidos ENVI-CONS 21 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Cantabria
EST21-12 DOWN TOWN ENG  (BUEN NIVEL INGLES / CARTA MOTIV.) Estonia KIDS-TEACH 20 30 26/07/2012 09/08/2012 1 Cantabria
CONC010-12 CHANCELADE Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Cantabria
CONC035-12 SAINT OURS LES ROCHES Francia RENO 18 30 10/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 Cantabria
CONC065-12 LAURENAN Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Cantabria
JR12-03 LEFRINCKOUCKE 2 Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Cantabria
JR12-105 CHALVIGNAC Francia RENO 18 30 08/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Cantabria
U13-12 SITE DU CRANY Francia ENVI-RENO 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Cantabria
ELIX04-12 NAXOS II (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUROS) Grecia ENVI-MANU 18 30 18/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Cantabria
WF50-12 CULTURAL NIGHT IN REYKJAVIK (CUOTA EXTRA 180EUROS) Islandia ART-ENVI-CULT 18 30 13/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Cantabria
CPI10-12 SAN GIORGIO A CREMANO (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Italia CULT 18 30 14/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Cantabria
LEG29-12 BASSO SEBINO Italia ENVI 18 30 21/07/2012 04/08/2012 2 Cantabria
LEG30-12 CAVARZANO Italia ENVI 18 30 23/07/2012 06/08/2012 1 Cantabria
NICE-12-56 UNZEN (NAGASAKI) Japón KIDS-ENVI-ELDE 18 30 01/08/2012 13/08/2012 1 Cantabria
CJM2-12 RABAT/SKHIRAT Marruecos RENO-AGRI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Cantabria
CSM30-12 RABAT 1 (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos ENVI-MANU 18 30 06/07/2012 20/07/2012 2 Cantabria
VIMEX09-12 TURTLES ZIHUATANEJO ( CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Cantabria
VIVE09-12 TURTLES ISLA DE PAJAROS(CUOTA EXTRA 180 EUROS México ENVI 18 30 25/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Cantabria
AYA5.8-12 MAKEA GRANNY SMILE (CUOTA EXTRA 25 EUROS) Rusia SOCI-ELDE 18 30 02/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Cantabria
PZ03-12 ECO-PATH II (CUOTA EXTRA 20 EUROS) Rusia ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Cantabria
W4U-08-12 EXPEDITIO NFIELD CAMP ´THE KINGS´ Rusia ARCH/HIST 18 30 30/07/2012 26/08/2012 1 Cantabria
VSS12-12 RECYCLED CIRCUS (CUOTA EXTRA 35 EUR Y C. MOTIVAC.) Serbia ART-ENVI 18 30 16/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Cantabria



WS12ES02 SUPERBEACH CAMP (CARTA MOTIVACION) Suiza EDU-KITCH 20 30 22/07/2012 05/08/2012 1 Cantabria
VYA-12-14 HAVE  A DATE WITH NANTOU Taiwan KIDS-EDU-CULT 18 30 22/07/2012 04/08/2012 1 Cantabria
GEN-29-12 EU-CHINA PROJECT Turquía ENVI 18 30 03/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Cantabria
GSM06-12 ALIAGA Turquía ENVI 18 30 20/07/2012 04/08/2012 1 Cantabria
ALT-10-12 PEREYASLAV-KHMELNYTSKYY Ucrania RENO 18 30 29/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Cantabria

43
CPD14-12 GIESEN Alemania SOCI 18 26 11/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
IBG05-12 KARLSTADT (CARTA DE MOTIVACIÓN) Alemania FEST 18 30 14/07/2012 25/07/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
IJGD2113 YOUR PART IS MISSING IN THE TRAIL NETWORK Alemania ENVI 18 26 07/07/2012 29/07/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
IJGD2303 TAKE A NEW PATH-NATURE PRESERVATION ON THE TEGERNS Alemania ENVI-RENO 18 26 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
VJF4.3-12 KIEZ GUENTERSBERGE Alemania CONS 18 26 23/07/2012 09/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
HUJ2-12 ZVARTNOTS CATHEDRAL RUINS Armenia CULT 18 30 06/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
IWO81-12 RE-CREATOR Corea Del Sur ART 18 30 06/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
VFP10-12 BEAUTIFUL SCHOOL, VERMONT Estados Unidos MANU-AGRI 18 30 08/07/2012 22/07/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
EST16-12 ERVITA MANOR II Estonia MANU 18 30 16/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
CONC154-12 VERS SUR LAUNETTE Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
CONC213-12 PAYS DE SOMMIERES Francia CONS 18 30 09/07/2012 29/07/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
CONC223-12 EMMAUS ESCALQUENS Francia SOCI 18 30 03/08/2012 17/08/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
JR12-110 AUTRAC Francia RENO 18 30 05/08/2012 18/08/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
JR12-305 AUTOUR ET AU MOULIN Francia CONS 18 30 05/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
SJ47-12 LA CRÉCHE Francia RENO 18 30 27/07/2012 17/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
SJ51-12 PAYS DE CHARLIEU Francia RENO 18 30 01/08/2012 22/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
U23-12 FESTIVAL CULTURES DU MONDE (FRENCH SPEAKING) Francia CULT-FEST 18 30 11/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
ELIX04-12 NAXOS II (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUROS) Grecia ENVI-MANU 18 30 18/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
WF25-12 RAUFARHOFN NEAR TO THE ARCTIC CIRCLE(C. EXT150EUR) Islandia ART-ENVI-CULT 18 30 25/07/2012 07/08/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
LEG14-12 CAMBURZANO Italia ENVI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
LEG15-12 PONTE DI PIAVE Italia CULT-FEST 18 30 05/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
LUNAR10-12 RIACE VILLAGE Italia RENO 18 30 16/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
NICE-12-56 UNZEN (NAGASAKI) Japón KIDS-ENVI-ELDE 18 30 01/08/2012 13/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
CJM3-12 TANGIERS Marruecos RENO-AGRI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
CSM18-12 CASABLANCA (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos EDU-LANG 18 30 07/08/2012 31/08/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
VIMEX10-12 ATIATIAHUCAN/PATRIMONITO (CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México HERI-SOCI 18 30 13/08/2012 27/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
VIVE08-12 SOCIAL ENTREPRENEUR CAMP II (CUOTA EXTRA 75 EUROS) México EDU 18 30 25/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
SDA209-12 JEWISH HOLESOV República Checa RENO-CULT 18 30 10/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Castilla La Mancha
PZ03-12 ECO-PATH II (CUOTA EXTRA 20 EUROS) Rusia ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
W4U-06-12 ´GOLDEN CUPOLA´ Rusia RENO 18 30 09/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha



VSS11-12 BALKAN SCOUT CENER (CUOTA EXTRA 15 EUROS) Serbia RENO 18 30 15/08/2012 30/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
VYA-12-13 LET THE WIND CARRY ME BRING LOVE TO TRAVEL IN PENG Taiwan KIDS-EDU-CULT 18 30 16/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
FAG09-12 EDUCATION AND LEISURE ACTIVITIES CHILD(C.E. 185EU) Togo KIDS-EDU-CONS 18 30 09/08/2012 30/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
GEN-28-12 SPANISH SPEAKING CAMP Turquía ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
GSM07-12 SELCUK 2  (CARTA DE MOTIVATION) Turquía ART-CULT 18 30 24/07/2012 07/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
ALT-09-12 KAKADU KIDS II (CARTA DE MOTIVATION) Ucrania KIDS 18 26 25/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
SJV1226-12 MANGROVE BIOSPHERE RESERVATION II (C.E, 160 EUROS) Vietnam ENVI-SOCI-RENO 18 30 07/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Castilla La Mancha
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CPD09-12 BELHEIM Alemania MANU 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
IBG05-12 KARLSTADT (CARTA DE MOTIVACIÓN) Alemania FEST 18 30 14/07/2012 25/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
IJGD2207 HANOVER Alemania SOCI-ENVI-RENO 18 26 11/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Castilla y León
IJGD2302 ON THE RIGHT TRACK ... INTO THE ALPS! Alemania ENVI 18 26 28/07/2012 25/08/2012 2 Castilla y León
VJF2.7-12 RAVENSBRUECK (MUY BUEN NIVEL DE INGLES) Alemania STUDY-RENO 18 26 02/07/2012 14/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
HUJ1-12 SOS - KINDERDORF Armenia KIDS-ENVI 18 30 27/06/2012 11/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
IWO81-12 RE-CREATOR Corea Del Sur ART 18 30 06/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
VFP10-12 BEAUTIFUL SCHOOL, VERMONT Estados Unidos MANU-AGRI 18 30 08/07/2012 22/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
CONC009-12 DOMME Francia RENO 18 30 13/07/2012 03/08/2012 2 Castilla y León
CONC032-12 PONT DU CHATEAU Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Castilla y León
CONC064-12 ECOMUSEE DE ST-DEGAN BREC´H I (MORBIHAN) Francia RENO 18 30 29/06/2012 15/07/2012 2 Castilla y León
JR12-108 ISSOIRE  (FRENCH SPEAKING) Francia ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Castilla y León
SJ44-12 SOUVIGNY Francia CULT 18 30 21/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
SJ47-12 LA CRÉCHE Francia RENO 18 30 27/07/2012 17/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
U13-12 SITE DU CRANY Francia ENVI-RENO 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
WF27-12 RAUFARHOFN NEAR TO THE ARCTIC CIRCLE(C. EXT150EUR) Islandia ART-ENVI-CULT 18 30 05/08/2012 17/08/2012 2 Castilla y León
IG5.3-12 RIO DE ORO 2 (CAT.MOTIVACION Y CUOTA EXTRA 25EU) Italia ENVI 18 30 16/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
LEG26-12 MAZZANO Italia ENVI 18 30 15/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
LEG27-12 SCHIO-MONTE MAGRÉ Italia ENVI 18 30 16/07/2012 30/07/2012 2 Castilla y León
LUNAR10-12 RIACE VILLAGE Italia RENO 18 30 16/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
CJM3-12 TANGIERS Marruecos RENO-AGRI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
CSM17-12 RABAT (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos EDU-LANG 18 30 07/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
VIMEX09-12 TURTLES ZIHUATANEJO ( CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
VIVE09-12 TURTLES ISLA DE PAJAROS(CUOTA EXTRA 180 EUROS México ENVI 18 30 25/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
SIW01-12 STATE FORESTRY - BAKKEVEEN Paises Bajos ENVI 18 30 04/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
SIW05-12 STATE FORESTRY - VECHTDAL Paises Bajos ENVI 18 30 14/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Castilla y León
SDA208-12 OUTDOOR MUSSEUM MODRA República Checa ARCH-RENO 18 30 06/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
GDC-4-12 ST.PETERSBURG´S INITIATIVES:WE ARE ECOFRIENDLY Rusia ENVI 18 30 05/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Castilla y León



W4U-06-12 ´GOLDEN CUPOLA´ Rusia RENO 18 30 09/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
VSS12-12 RECYCLED CIRCUS (CUOTA EXTRA 35 EUR Y C. MOTIVAC.) Serbia ART-ENVI 18 30 16/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
VYA-12-14 HAVE  A DATE WITH NANTOU Taiwan KIDS-EDU-CULT 18 30 22/07/2012 04/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
GEN-29-12 EU-CHINA PROJECT Turquía ENVI 18 30 03/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
GSM06-12 ALIAGA Turquía ENVI 18 30 20/07/2012 04/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
ALT-10-12 PEREYASLAV-KHMELNYTSKYY Ucrania RENO 18 30 29/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Castilla y León
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SJ40-12 SLIPWAY OF AUVILLAR Francia RENO 18 30 11/07/2012 01/08/2012 2 Ceuta

2
IBG09-12 HOETENSLEBEN (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Alemania RENO-HIST 18 30 21/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Extremadura
IJGD2334 HELP PROTECT AND PRESERVE SPECIES DIVERSITY Alemania ENVI 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 Extremadura
VJF6.5-12 LEUTENBERG Alemania ENVI 18 26 06/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Extremadura
CONC006-12 VERDELAIS (CARTA MOTIVACION EN FRANCES O INGLES) Francia FEST 18 30 10/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 Extremadura
CONC031-12 NOVACELLES Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Extremadura
JR12-302 SICOVAL Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Extremadura
SJ51-12 PAYS DE CHARLIEU Francia RENO 18 30 01/08/2012 22/08/2012 1 Extremadura
WF20-12 LUNGA-ART FESTIVAL FOR YOUNG PEOPLE (C.E. 180 EUR) Islandia ART-FEST 18 30 11/07/2012 25/07/2012 1 Extremadura
LEG16-12 VALLE OLONA Italia ENVI 18 30 07/07/2012 21/07/2012 2 Extremadura
CJM4-12 BOULMANE Marruecos RENO 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Extremadura
CSM17-12 RABAT (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos EDU-LANG 18 30 07/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Extremadura
VIVE08-12 SOCIAL ENTREPRENEUR CAMP II (CUOTA EXTRA 75 EUROS) México EDU 18 30 25/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Extremadura
FIYE210-12 WIELISZEW Polonia ENVI-FEST 18 30 11/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Extremadura
VAPUK03-12 OTHONA COMMUNITY (CUOTA EXTRA 20 LIBRAS) Reino Unido MANU-ENVI 18 30 21/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Extremadura
SDA208-12 OUTDOOR MUSSEUM MODRA República Checa ARCH-RENO 18 30 06/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Extremadura
VSS11-12 BALKAN SCOUT CENER (CUOTA EXTRA 15 EUROS) Serbia RENO 18 30 15/08/2012 30/08/2012 1 Extremadura
GEN-28-12 SPANISH SPEAKING CAMP Turquía ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 2 Extremadura
GSM07-12 SELCUK 2  (CARTA DE MOTIVATION) Turquía ART-CULT 18 30 24/07/2012 07/08/2012 1 Extremadura
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CPD14-12 GIESEN Alemania SOCI 18 26 11/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Galicia
IBG19-12 POTSDAM-ALLIANCE (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Alemania RENO-ART 18 30 12/08/2012 26/08/2012 2 Galicia
IJGD2209 NATURE ADVENTURE Alemania ENVI 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 Galicia
IJGD2315 TEAMWORK FOR STUTTGART ADVENTURE COURSE(TRILATERA) Alemania CONS 18 26 21/07/2012 11/08/2012 2 Galicia
IJGD2329 OUT INTO THE COUNTRYSIDE! Alemania ENVI 18 26 11/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Galicia
IJGD2345 ART & CULTURE ACCROSS 5 CONTINENTS (ALEMAN BASICO) Alemania ART-KIDS 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 1 Galicia
OH-W05-12 LOHRA CASTLE Alemania RENO-ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 26/07/2012 1 Galicia
VJF4.3-12 KIEZ GUENTERSBERGE Alemania CONS 18 26 23/07/2012 09/08/2012 1 Galicia



HUJ4-12 REHABILITATION CENTRE Armenia DISA-ENVI 18 30 10/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Galicia
GL02-12 VIENNA GARDEN (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Austria DISA-RENO 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Galicia
CBB06-12 HOLIDAYS ON THE BEACH (CARTA MOTIVAC. EN FRANCES) Bélgica DISA 18 30 20/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Galicia
JAVVA08-12 YOUTH CENTRE Bélgica RENO 18 30 16/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Galicia
IWO76-12 WITH YOUTH POWER Corea Del Sur ENVI 18 30 31/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Galicia
KNCU2012-1 JEJU Corea Del Sur HERI 18 30 20/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Galicia
VFP18-12 HISTORICAL BARNS, VERMONT Estados Unidos RENO-MANU-AGRI 18 30 05/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Galicia
EST16-12 ERVITA MANOR II Estonia MANU 18 30 16/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Galicia
CBF07-12 VOUVRAY Francia RENO-SOCI 18 25 22/07/2012 12/08/2012 1 Galicia
CONC005-12 VANXAINS 1 Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Galicia
CONC016-12 VANXAINS 2 Francia RENO 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Galicia
CONC045-12 CHANTELLE 2 Francia RENO 18 30 14/08/2012 30/08/2012 2 Galicia
CONC094-12 PARIS 19TH DISTRICT ´GARDEN AND CONVIVIALITY´ Francia ENVI-SOCI 18 30 10/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 Galicia
CONC185-12 SAINT AGNES Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Galicia
CONC219-12 CAPDENAC 2 Francia RENO 18 30 01/08/2012 22/08/2012 2 Galicia
JR12-112 URGAY Francia RENO 18 30 08/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Galicia
JR12-305 AUTOUR ET AU MOULIN Francia CONS 18 30 05/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Galicia
SJ32-12 LA REDOUTE DE LA BUTTE PINSON Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 10/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 Galicia
SJ33-12 L´AIR DE RIEN Á TOREY Francia ENVI 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Galicia
U23-12 FESTIVAL CULTURES DU MONDE (FRENCH SPEAKING) Francia CULT-FEST 18 30 11/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Galicia
ELIX05-12 SYROS I (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUROS) Grecia ENVI-MANU 18 30 17/07/2012 02/08/2012 1 Galicia
WF15-12 RAUFARHOFN NEAR TO THE ARCTIC CIRCLE(C. EXT150EUR) Islandia ART-ENVI-CULT 18 30 05/07/2012 17/07/2012 2 Galicia
WF54-12 LAUGARAS-CIRCLE OF LIFE SOUTH ICELAND (C.E.180EUR) Islandia ENVI-RENO-STUDY 18 30 18/07/2012 30/07/2012 2 Galicia
LEG17-12 VINCI Italia ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 22/07/2012 2 Galicia
LEG22-12 QUINCINETTO Italia ENVI 18 30 12/07/2012 26/07/2012 1 Galicia
LEG23-12 CHIAVERANO Italia ENVI 18 30 13/07/2012 27/07/2012 1 Galicia
LEG36-12 MONTECATINI Italia ENVI 18 30 12/08/2012 26/08/2012 2 Galicia
LUNAR11-12 AGAPE 3 Italia MANU 18 30 19/07/2012 09/08/2012 1 Galicia
NICE-12-59 ASO (KUMAMOTO) Japón FEST-AGRI-KIDS 18 30 04/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Galicia
KVDASTV07A EMWIRU PRIMARY SCHOOL (CUOTA EXTRA 300 EUROS) Kenia CONS-EDU-SOCI 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Galicia
KVDASTV08B KAJIEI BEACH TREE NURSERY PROJECT(C. E. 300 EUROS) Kenia CONS-EDU-SOCI 18 30 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Galicia
KVDASTV08D MUSALALA SECONDARY SCHOOL (CUOTA EXTRA 300 EUROS) Kenia CONS-EDU-SOCI 18 30 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Galicia
CJM4-12 BOULMANE Marruecos RENO 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Galicia
CSM15-12 CASABLANCA (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos EDU-LANG 18 30 07/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Galicia
CSM16-12 KENITRA (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos EDU-LANG 18 30 07/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 Galicia
VIMEX10-12 ATIATIAHUCAN/PATRIMONITO (CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México HERI-SOCI 18 30 13/08/2012 27/08/2012 1 Galicia



VIVE11-12 TURTLES AT COLOLA III (CUOTA EXTRA 180 EUROS) México ENVI 18 30 08/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Galicia
FIYE205-12 JEDRUS 2 Polonia KIDS 18 30 16/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Galicia
CONUK15-12 ONE WORLD SUMMER EXTRA(C.MOTIVACI. Y CERT. PENALES Reino Unido MANU-FEST 18 30 08/08/2012 26/08/2012 1 Galicia
CONUK16-12 ONE WORLD SUMMER(CART. MOTIVATION Y CERT. PENALES) Reino Unido FEST 18 30 12/08/2012 26/08/2012 1 Galicia
VAPUK04-12 CLOW BECK ECO CENTRE ( CUOTA EXTRA 20 LIBRAS) Reino Unido ENVI 18 30 21/07/2012 05/08/2012 1 Galicia
SDA207-12 CASTLE HARTENBERG República Checa RENO 18 30 04/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Galicia
MT07-12 ST PETERSBURG & UNESCO HERITAGE OF 14-16 CENTURIES Rusia CULT-HERI 18 30 02/07/2012 13/07/2012 1 Galicia
PZ04-12 ECO-PATH III (CUOTA EXTRA 20 EUROS) Rusia ENVI 18 30 20/08/2012 02/09/2012 1 Galicia
W4U-05-12 SHARE YOUR LOVE AND LIGHT (SAMARA) Rusia KIDS-CULT 18 30 02/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Galicia
VSS05-12 KOSJERIC II (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EU Y CARTA MOTIVATION) Serbia ART 23 30 27/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Galicia
VSS06-12 KOSJERIC III (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EU Y CARTA MOTIVACION Serbia ART 23 30 27/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Galicia
VSS11-12 BALKAN SCOUT CENER (CUOTA EXTRA 15 EUROS) Serbia RENO 18 30 15/08/2012 30/08/2012 1 Galicia
VYA-12-13 LET THE WIND CARRY ME BRING LOVE TO TRAVEL IN PENG Taiwan KIDS-EDU-CULT 18 30 16/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Galicia
FAG08-12 EDUCATION AND LEISURE ACTIVITIES CHILD(C.E. 185EU) Togo KIDS-EDU-REND 18 30 28/07/2012 19/08/2012 1 Galicia
GEN-17-12 VILLAGE SCHOOL Turquía RENO 18 30 12/07/2012 26/07/2012 2 Galicia
GSM03-12 ADALAR (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Turquía ENVI-RENO 18 30 13/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Galicia
ALT-09-12 KAKADU KIDS II (CARTA DE MOTIVATION) Ucrania KIDS 18 26 25/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Galicia
SJV1221-12 MANGROVE BIOSPHERE RESERVATION (C. EXT. 160 EUROS) Vietnam ENVI-SOCI-RENO 18 30 17/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Galicia
SJV1223-12 BRING A SMILE FOR CHILDREN  (CUOTA EXTRA 160 EUR) Vietnam ED-KIDS-SOC-REN 18 30 17/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Galicia
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CPD09-12 BELHEIM Alemania MANU 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 1 Madrid
IBG16-12 DONAUWOERTH-ALLIANCE (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Alemania RENO-ART 18 30 29/07/2012 15/08/2012 1 Madrid
IJGD2220 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE ON THE OUTSKIRTS OF A CITY Alemania ENVI 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 Madrid
IJGD2315 TEAMWORK FOR STUTTGART ADVENTURE COURSE(TRILATERA) Alemania CONS 18 26 21/07/2012 11/08/2012 2 Madrid
VJF5.1-12 GUT GAMIG Alemania AGRI-DISA 18 26 09/07/2012 27/07/2012 1 Madrid
HUJ3-12 BOTANICAL GARDEN Armenia ENVI 18 30 24/07/2012 07/08/2012 2 Madrid
CBB07-12 FEDASIL II (CARTA DE MOTIVACION EN FRANCES) Bélgica KIDS-SOCI-MANU 20 30 05/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Madrid
IWO76-12 WITH YOUTH POWER Corea Del Sur ENVI 18 30 31/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Madrid
VFP18-12 HISTORICAL BARNS, VERMONT Estados Unidos RENO-MANU-AGRI 18 30 05/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Madrid
CONC069-12 LESCOUET-GOUAREC Francia RENO 18 30 01/08/2012 22/08/2012 2 Madrid
CONC155-12 WIMEREUX Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Madrid
CONC214-12 CAPDENAC 1 Francia RENO 18 30 10/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 Madrid
CONC224-12 NARBONNAISE Francia ENVI 18 30 03/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Madrid
JR12-113 CHEYLADE Francia ENVI 18 30 29/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 Madrid
JR12-301 CHATEAU DE BRAMEVAQUE Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Madrid
SJ53-12 BÉCELEUF-ROCHARD Francia RENO 18 30 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Madrid



U25-12 MOULIN DE CORDOUEN (FRENCH SPEAKING) Francia ENVI-SOCI 18 30 13/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Madrid
ELIX05-12 SYROS I (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUROS) Grecia ENVI-MANU 18 30 17/07/2012 02/08/2012 1 Madrid
WF143-12 THE GREAT VATNAJOKULL NATIONAL PARK (C.E. 180 EUR) Islandia ENVI-MANU 18 30 22/07/2012 04/08/2012 1 Madrid
WF144-12 THE GREAT VATNAJOKULL NATIONAL PARK (C.E. 180 EUR) Islandia ENVI-MANU 18 30 03/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Madrid
LEG25-12 ROVATO Italia ENVI 18 30 15/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Madrid
LEG26-12 MAZZANO Italia ENVI 18 30 15/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Madrid
LUNAR11-12 AGAPE 3 Italia MANU 18 30 19/07/2012 09/08/2012 1 Madrid
NICE-12-59 ASO (KUMAMOTO) Japón FEST-AGRI-KIDS 18 30 04/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Madrid
CJM5-12 NADOR Marruecos RENO-AGRI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Madrid
CSM14-12 RABAT (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos EDU-LANG 18 30 07/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Madrid
CSM15-12 CASABLANCA (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos EDU-LANG 18 30 07/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Madrid
VIMEX11-12 TURTIES ZIHUATANEJO (CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México ENVI 18 30 17/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Madrid
VIVE07-12 MARINE TURTLES AT COLOLA II (CUOTA EXTRA 180 EUROS México ENVI 18 30 18/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Madrid
UNAS04-12 BRYNCYNON STRATEGY(CART.MOTIVACION Y CERT.PENALES Reino Unido ENVI 18 30 06/08/2012 20/08/2012 1 Madrid
UNAS05-12 HISTORY MATTERS 2 (CART.MOTIVACION Y CERT.PENALES) Reino Unido RENO-CULT 18 30 08/08/2012 21/08/2012 1 Madrid
SDA207-12 CASTLE HARTENBERG República Checa RENO 18 30 04/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Madrid
MT08-12 HISTORIC CENTRE ST PETERSBURG & RELATED GROUPS MON Rusia CULT-HERI 18 30 15/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Madrid
PZ04-12 ECO-PATH III (CUOTA EXTRA 20 EUROS) Rusia ENVI 18 30 20/08/2012 02/09/2012 1 Madrid
W4U-05-12 SHARE YOUR LOVE AND LIGHT (SAMARA) Rusia KIDS-CULT 18 30 02/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Madrid
VSS07-12 KOSJERIC IV (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUROS Y CARTA MOTIV.) Serbia ART 23 30 27/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Madrid
VSS08-12 STARA PAZOVA (CUOTA EXTRA 25 EUROS) Serbia RENO-ENVI 18 30 28/07/2012 08/08/2012 1 Madrid
VYA-12-05 BACKPACKER´S HOUSE IN SILUO Taiwan CULT-ARTS-RENO 18 30 29/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Madrid
FAG08-12 EDUCATION AND LEISURE ACTIVITIES CHILD(C.E. 185EU) Togo KIDS-EDU-REND 18 30 28/07/2012 19/08/2012 1 Madrid
GEN-28-12 SPANISH SPEAKING CAMP Turquía ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Madrid
GSM08-12 MUT Turquía ENVI-RENO 18 30 27/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Madrid
ALT-08-12 KHARKIV ORPHANAGE KHARKIV Ucrania RENO 18 30 09/07/2012 22/07/2012 1 Madrid
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IBG14-12 LANGENBRETTACH Alemania ENVI-CONS 18 30 28/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Murcia
IJGD2225 ON THE VIKINGS´ TRAIL! Alemania ARCH-CULT 18 26 21/07/2012 11/08/2012 2 Murcia
HUJ2-12 ZVARTNOTS CATHEDRAL RUINS Armenia CULT 18 30 06/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Murcia
CONC044-12 SAINT GEORGES DE POSIEUX Francia RENO 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Murcia
CONC092-12 CHELLES ´TIES WEAVERS 4TH EDITION´ Francia ENVI-SOCI 18 30 10/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 Murcia
JR12-07 FOURNEVILLE Francia RENO 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 Murcia
SJ59-12 MONTLIEU-LA-GARDE Francia RENO 18 30 06/08/2012 27/08/2012 1 Murcia
WF10-12 FARM LIFE - FJORD OF THE WHALES (C. EXTRA 150 EUR) Islandia ART-ENVI-RENO 18 30 14/08/2012 26/08/2012 1 Murcia
LEG35-12 REFRONTOLO Italia ENVI 18 30 08/08/2012 21/08/2012 2 Murcia



CJM5-12 NADOR Marruecos RENO-AGRI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Murcia
CSM14-12 RABAT (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos EDU-LANG 18 30 07/07/2012 31/07/2012 1 Murcia
VIVE07-12 MARINE TURTLES AT COLOLA II (CUOTA EXTRA 180 EUROS México ENVI 18 30 18/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Murcia
UNAS06-12 PENRHYS (CART. MOTIVACION Y CERTF. DE PENALES) Reino Unido KIDS 18 30 09/08/2012 28/08/2012 1 Murcia
SDA104-12 NATURE PLAYGROUND República Checa RENO 18 30 08/07/2012 23/07/2012 1 Murcia
SDA206-12 30TH ALLIANCE ANNIVERSARY CAMP AT CASTLE KYNZVART República Checa ENVI-RENO 18 30 22/07/2012 05/08/2012 1 Murcia
MT09-12 ST PETERSBURG & UNESCO HERITAGE OF 17-18 CENTURIES Rusia CULT-HERI 18 30 30/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Murcia
VSS10-12 OBEDSKA BARA (CUOTA EXTRA 15 EUROS) Serbia ENVI 18 30 05/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Murcia
GEN-28-12 SPANISH SPEAKING CAMP Turquía ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Murcia
GSM08-12 MUT Turquía ENVI-RENO 18 30 27/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Murcia

24
CPD13-12 EILENBURG Alemania MANU 18 26 04/08/2012 18/08/2012 2 País Vasco
IBG12-12 WEISSACH (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Alemania KIDS 18 30 25/07/2012 12/08/2012 2 País Vasco
IJGD2316 CREATIVE, COLORFUL, AND ECOLOGICAL Alemania ART-ENV-REN-STU 18 26 11/08/2012 01/09/2012 1 País Vasco
IJGD2317 MEDIEVAL CONSTRUCTION IN THE 21ST CENTURY Alemania ARCH-CONS-RENO 18 26 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 País Vasco
IJGD2318 HOT & SPICY - CREATIVITY WITH HERBS AND SPICES Alemania ENVI-RENO-STUDY 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 País Vasco
IJGD2333 PLAYGROUND OF DREAMS Alemania CONS 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 País Vasco
IJGD2335 UNDER CONSTRUCTION - BUILD NEW PLAYGROUND STORAGE Alemania CONS-RENO 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 País Vasco
OH-W06-12 LOHRA CASTLE VI Alemania ENVI-RENO 18 30 29/07/2012 15/08/2012 1 País Vasco
OH-W16-12 KLEIN DAMMEROW MANOR Alemania ENVI-RENO 18 30 08/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 País Vasco
VJF5.1-12 GUT GAMIG Alemania AGRI-DISA 18 26 09/07/2012 27/07/2012 1 País Vasco
GL03-12 VIENNA THEATRE (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Austria DISA-RENO-ART 18 30 29/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 País Vasco
CBB10-12 GRIMM Bélgica MANU-ENVI 18 30 10/08/2012 26/08/2012 1 País Vasco
JAVVA01-12 RED CROSS CENTRE FOR ASYLUM SEEKERS(CARTA MOTIVAC) Bélgica SOCI 18 30 02/07/2012 23/07/2012 1 País Vasco
JAVVA08-12 YOUTH CENTRE Bélgica RENO 18 30 16/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 País Vasco
LYVS06-12 ZABRODIE II Bielorrusia KIDS 18 30 14/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 País Vasco
IWO73-12 MYSELF IN ART Corea Del Sur ART 18 30 30/07/2012 12/08/2012 1 País Vasco
KNCU2012-2 GYEONGJU Corea Del Sur HERI 18 30 25/07/2012 08/08/2012 1 País Vasco
EST15-12 KOESTI WATERMILL II Estonia MANU 18 30 16/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 País Vasco
ALLI07-12 HORSE FARM Finlandia ENVI-CONS 18 30 08/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 País Vasco
CBF03-12 LA SEYNE SUR MER Francia RENO 18 26 18/08/2012 01/09/2012 1 País Vasco
CONC003-12 IZON Francia ENVI-RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 País Vasco
CONC013-12 CHATEAU DE LAXION Francia RENO-FEST 18 30 03/08/2012 17/08/2012 2 País Vasco
CONC043-12 ESCUROLLES Francia RENO 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 País Vasco
CONC072-12 ECOMUSEE DE ST DEGAN BREC´H 2 Francia ENVI-CULT 18 30 22/08/2012 29/08/2012 2 País Vasco
CONC160-12 PAVANT (FRENCH SPEAKING) Francia ENVI 18 30 08/08/2012 28/08/2012 2 País Vasco



CONC218-12 CASTELNAU DE LEVIS Francia CONS 18 30 17/07/2012 31/07/2012 2 País Vasco
CONC224-12 NARBONNAISE Francia ENVI 18 30 03/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 País Vasco
CONC225-12 MONTCLAR Francia RENO 18 30 22/08/2012 05/09/2012 1 País Vasco
JR12-204 ETOILE SUR RHÓNE Francia RENO 18 30 01/07/2012 21/07/2012 2 País Vasco
JR12-205 LA VOULTE SUR RHÓNE (FRENCH SPEAKING) Francia RENO 18 30 15/07/2012 04/08/2012 2 País Vasco
JR12-218 ALLAN Francia RENO 18 30 08/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 País Vasco
SJ30-12 BOCAGE SUD Francia RENO 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 País Vasco
SJ63-12 RÉALVILLE Francia RENO 18 30 08/08/2012 29/08/2012 2 País Vasco
U25-12 MOULIN DE CORDOUEN (FRENCH SPEAKING) Francia ENVI-SOCI 18 30 13/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 País Vasco
U28-12 PIROGUE DE LARGOUET Francia ARCH-RENO 18 30 27/07/2012 17/08/2012 1 País Vasco
U32-12 CITADELLE DE LANGRES Francia RENO 18 30 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 País Vasco
ELIX06-12 SYROS II (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUROS) Grecia ENVI-MANU 18 30 05/08/2012 21/08/2012 1 País Vasco
WF07-12 FARM LIFE - FJORD OF THE WHALES (C. EXTRA 150 EUR) Islandia ART-ENVI-RENO 18 30 03/07/2012 15/07/2012 1 País Vasco
WF08-12 FARM LIFE - FJORD OF THE WHALES (C. EXTRA 150 EUR) Islandia ART-ENVI-RENO 18 30 17/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 País Vasco
WF76-12 LAUGARAS-CIRCLE OF LIFE SOUTH ICELAND(C.E. 180EUR) Islandia ENVI-RENO-STUDY 18 30 15/08/2012 27/08/2012 2 País Vasco
WF78-12 HVERAGEROI - HEALT AND ENVIRONMENT (C. EXT 150EUR) Islandia ENVI-MANU 18 30 16/07/2012 30/07/2012 1 País Vasco
LEG15-12 PONTE DI PIAVE Italia CULT-FEST 18 30 05/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 País Vasco
LEG18-12 ALPE DOSSO Italia ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 21/07/2012 2 País Vasco
LEG19-12 VALLE ALLIONE Italia ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 22/07/2012 2 País Vasco
LEG24-12 NOVARA Italia ENVI 18 30 30/06/2012 14/07/2012 1 País Vasco
LEG33-12 CAMPO DEI FIORI Italia ENVI 18 30 29/07/2012 13/08/2012 1 País Vasco
LUNAR12-12 CAPRACOTTA GARDEN Italia ENVI 21 30 23/07/2012 06/08/2012 1 País Vasco
NICE-12-63 WAZUKA 2 (KYOTO) Japón AGRI-CONS 18 30 10/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 País Vasco
CJM7-12 FES Marruecos ENVI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 2 País Vasco
CSM50-12 MOHAMMEDIA (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos ENVI-MANU 18 30 17/08/2012 31/08/2012 2 País Vasco
CSM52-12 ESSAOUIRA 1 ( CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos ENVI-MANU 18 30 17/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 País Vasco
VIMEX11-12 TURTIES ZIHUATANEJO (CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México ENVI 18 30 17/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 País Vasco
VIVE04-12 SOCIAL ENTREPRENEUR CAMP 1 (CUOTA EXTRA 75 EUROS) México EDU 18 30 04/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 País Vasco
VIVE06-12 DISCOVERING THE OTHER SIDE OF THE STORY IN MEXICO México SOCI 18 30 18/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 País Vasco
SIW11-12 EMMAUS PARKWIJK (C. MOT. Y NIVEL INTERMED. INGLES) Paises Bajos SOCI 18 30 10/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 País Vasco
FIYE205-12 JEDRUS 2 Polonia KIDS 18 30 16/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 País Vasco
CONUK16-12 ONE WORLD SUMMER(CART. MOTIVATION Y CERT. PENALES) Reino Unido FEST 18 30 12/08/2012 26/08/2012 1 País Vasco
SDA105-12 SUSTAINABLE RURAL DEVALOPMENT República Checa ENVI-RENO 18 30 10/07/2012 24/07/2012 1 País Vasco
SDA203-12 CASTLE HARTENBERG ART República Checa ART 18 30 30/06/2012 21/07/2012 2 País Vasco
AYA9.7-12 LEGENDARY RUSSIAN CHAPELS Rusia RENO 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 País Vasco
MT10-12 ST PETERSBURG & UNESCO HERITAGE OF 18-19 CENTURIES Rusia CULT-HERI 18 30 13/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 País Vasco



PZ05-12 FOLKLORE FESTIVAL IN ´LOMY´(CUOTA EXTRA 50EUROS) Rusia FEST-CONS 18 30 20/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 País Vasco
SOD5.4-12 WE ARE DIFFERENT BUT WE ARE TOGETHER(C.MOT/C.PENAL Rusia KIDS 18 30 17/07/2012 01/08/2012 1 País Vasco
SOD5.5-12 LANGUAGE FOR SUCCESS(C. MOTIVACION/ CTF.PENALES) Rusia KIDS 18 30 03/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 País Vasco
W4U-04-12 NORTHERN THEATRE Rusia LANG-KIDS 18 30 02/07/2012 11/07/2012 1 País Vasco
W4U-07-12 VOLUNTARY FOREST FIREFIGHTERS CAMP (CONOCIM. RUSO) Rusia ENVI 18 30 15/07/2012 05/08/2012 1 País Vasco
VSS08-12 STARA PAZOVA (CUOTA EXTRA 25 EUROS) Serbia RENO-ENVI 18 30 28/07/2012 08/08/2012 2 País Vasco
VSS10-12 OBEDSKA BARA (CUOTA EXTRA 15 EUROS) Serbia ENVI 18 30 05/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 País Vasco
WS12SCH ´HAY FEVER´ IN THE ALPS (CARTA MOTIVACION) Suiza ENVI-AGRI 18 30 11/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 País Vasco
VYA-12-05 BACKPACKER´S HOUSE IN SILUO Taiwan CULT-ARTS-RENO 18 30 29/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 País Vasco
FAG09-12 EDUCATION AND LEISURE ACTIVITIES CHILD(C.E. 185EU) Togo KIDS-EDU-CONS 18 30 09/08/2012 30/08/2012 1 País Vasco
GEN-23-12 ALLIANCE 30TH ANNIVERSARY Turquía RENO 18 30 20/07/2012 04/08/2012 2 País Vasco
GEN-28-12 SPANISH SPEAKING CAMP Turquía ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 País Vasco
GSM02-12 ANTALYA Turquía FEST-ART 18 30 13/07/2012 28/07/2012 2 País Vasco
GSM09-12 AKBUK Turquía ENVI-CONS 18 30 01/08/2012 16/08/2012 1 País Vasco
ALT-08-12 KHARKIV ORPHANAGE KHARKIV Ucrania RENO 18 30 09/07/2012 22/07/2012 1 País Vasco
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CPD12-12 SIEVERSHAUSEN Alemania RENO-STUDY 18 26 29/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Rioja
IBG14-12 LANGENBRETTACH Alemania ENVI-CONS 18 30 28/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Rioja
IJGD2226 CONSTRUCT A BIOTOPE-TOAD POND AND INSECT HOUSE Alemania CONS-ENVI 18 26 11/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Rioja
IJGD2316 CREATIVE, COLORFUL, AND ECOLOGICAL Alemania ART-ENV-REN-STU 18 26 11/08/2012 01/09/2012 1 Rioja
HUJ2-12 ZVARTNOTS CATHEDRAL RUINS Armenia CULT 18 30 06/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Rioja
CONC004-12 SAINT CAPRAIS DE BORDEAUX Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Rioja
CONC014-12 SADIRAC Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Rioja
JR12-100 EGLISENEUVE D´ENTRAIGUES Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 29/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 Rioja
SJ59-12 MONTLIEU-LA-GARDE Francia RENO 18 30 06/08/2012 27/08/2012 1 Rioja
WF09-12 FARM LIFE - FJORD OF THE WHALES (C. EXTRA 150 EUR) Islandia ART-ENVI-RENO 18 30 31/07/2012 12/08/2012 1 Rioja
LEG34-12 MONTEVECCHIA Italia ENVI 18 30 05/08/2012 18/08/2012 2 Rioja
CJM6-12 NADOR/KARIA AREKMANE Marruecos RENO-AGRI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Rioja
CSM52-12 ESSAOUIRA 1 ( CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos ENVI-MANU 18 30 17/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Rioja
VIVE06-12 DISCOVERING THE OTHER SIDE OF THE STORY IN MEXICO México SOCI 18 30 18/07/2012 03/08/2012 1 Rioja
SDA206-12 30TH ALLIANCE ANNIVERSARY CAMP AT CASTLE KYNZVART República Checa ENVI-RENO 18 30 22/07/2012 05/08/2012 1 Rioja
AYA5.8-12 MAKEA GRANNY SMILE (CUOTA EXTRA 25 EUROS) Rusia SOCI-ELDE 18 30 02/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Rioja
SOD5.3-12 WE ARE DIFFERENT BUT ARE TOGETHER(C. MOT/C.PENALES Rusia KIDS 18 30 30/06/2012 15/07/2012 1 Rioja
VSS10-12 OBEDSKA BARA (CUOTA EXTRA 15 EUROS) Serbia ENVI 18 30 05/08/2012 18/08/2012 1 Rioja
VYA-12-04 SPECIAL WORKCAMP OF PR-TAISHI FOR SALE Taiwan CULT-ARTS-RENO 18 30 04/08/2012 22/08/2012 1 Rioja
GEN-28-12 SPANISH SPEAKING CAMP Turquía ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Rioja



GSM09-12 AKBUK Turquía ENVI-CONS 18 30 01/08/2012 16/08/2012 1 Rioja
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CPD12-12 SIEVERSHAUSEN Alemania RENO-STUDY 18 26 29/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Valencia
IBG09-12 HOETENSLEBEN (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Alemania RENO-HIST 18 30 21/07/2012 11/08/2012 1 Valencia
IJGD2323 CARPE VIAM - INTERNATIONAL STREET ART Alemania ART-FEST 18 26 11/08/2012 26/08/2012 2 Valencia
IJGD2325 CREATE NATURE SPACE FOR KIDS Alemania CONS 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 1 Valencia
IJGD2338 EXPLORE NATURE WITH KIDS Alemania KIDS 18 26 28/07/2012 18/08/2012 2 Valencia
OH-W10-12 OLLENDORF WATER CASTLE Alemania ENVI-RENO 18 30 23/07/2012 04/08/2012 1 Valencia
OH-W13-12 OBERAU CASTLE Alemania RENO 18 30 19/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Valencia
VJF6.5-12 LEUTENBERG Alemania ENVI 18 26 06/08/2012 17/08/2012 1 Valencia
CBB11-12 DOMAINE ´THE BIG TENTE´ OF ITTRE Bélgica MANU 18 30 12/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 Valencia
CBB12-12 TOGETHER ON HOLIDAYS (CARTA MOTIVACION EN FRANCES) Bélgica DISA 18 30 20/08/2012 30/08/2012 1 Valencia
JAVVA04-12 NATURE ET TECHNIQUES Bélgica RENO 18 30 20/07/2012 14/08/2012 1 Valencia
JAVVA09-12 FESTIVAL THEATRE NOMADES (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Bélgica FEST 18 30 17/08/2012 31/08/2012 1 Valencia
IWO73-12 MYSELF IN ART Corea Del Sur ART 18 30 30/07/2012 12/08/2012 1 Valencia
KNCU2012-2 GYEONGJU Corea Del Sur HERI 18 30 25/07/2012 08/08/2012 1 Valencia
EST15-12 KOESTI WATERMILL II Estonia MANU 18 30 16/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Valencia
CBF03-12 LA SEYNE SUR MER Francia RENO 18 26 18/08/2012 01/09/2012 1 Valencia
CONC001-12 COMMUNITY OF ARTOLIE DISTRICT Francia ENVI-RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Valencia
CONC012-12 GERE BELESTEN Francia ENVI 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Valencia
CONC042-12 DAVAYAT (SCAFFOLDING CERTIFICATE) Francia RENO 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 2 Valencia
CONC070-12 DINARD (ILLE ET VILAINE) Francia RENO 18 30 08/08/2012 29/08/2012 2 Valencia
CONC222-12 CUXAC D´AUDE Francia RENO 18 30 03/08/2012 24/08/2012 1 Valencia
CONC225-12 MONTCLAR Francia RENO 18 30 22/08/2012 05/09/2012 1 Valencia
JR12-300 SEGUR Francia RENO-FEST 18 30 15/07/2012 04/08/2012 2 Valencia
JR12-301 CHATEAU DE BRAMEVAQUE Francia RENO-ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Valencia
SJ23-12 BOCAGE BOURBONNAIS Francia RENO 18 30 06/07/2012 27/07/2012 2 Valencia
U28-12 PIROGUE DE LARGOUET Francia ARCH-RENO 18 30 27/07/2012 17/08/2012 1 Valencia
U32-12 CITADELLE DE LANGRES Francia RENO 18 30 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Valencia
CIA02-12 KOMPITSI (CUOTA EXTRA 20 EUROS) Grecia RENO-KIDS 18 30 16/07/2012 02/08/2012 1 Valencia
ELIX06-12 SYROS II (CUOTA EXTRA 30 EUROS) Grecia ENVI-MANU 18 30 05/08/2012 21/08/2012 1 Valencia
WF79-12 HVERAGEROI-HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT (C. EXT 150 EUR) Islandia ENVI-MANU 18 30 30/07/2012 13/08/2012 1 Valencia
WF83-12 BIOFUEL AND SOAP TOUR AROUND ICELAND(C. EXT.250EUR Islandia ENVI-EDU-STUDY 18 30 07/08/2012 19/08/2012 1 Valencia
WF87-12 BIOFUEL AND SOAP TOUR AROUND ICELAND(C. EXT.250EUR Islandia ENVI-EDU-STUDY 18 30 07/07/2012 19/07/2012 1 Valencia
CPI06-12 GIS (CARTA DE MOTIVACION) Italia KIDS 18 30 07/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Valencia
LEG20-12 CARMIGNANO Italia ENVI 18 30 08/07/2012 22/07/2012 2 Valencia



LEG22-12 QUINCINETTO Italia ENVI 18 30 12/07/2012 26/07/2012 1 Valencia
LUNAR12-12 CAPRACOTTA GARDEN Italia ENVI 21 30 23/07/2012 06/08/2012 1 Valencia
NICE-12-63 WAZUKA 2 (KYOTO) Japón AGRI-CONS 18 30 10/08/2012 25/08/2012 1 Valencia
KVDASTV08A KAMAGAP PRIMARY SCHOOL (CUOTA EXTRA 300 EUROS) Kenia CONS-EDU-SOCI 18 30 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Valencia
KVDASTV8C EBUSAKAMI COMMUNITY DRIVEN GROUP(C. E. 300 EUROS) Kenia CONS-EDU-SOCI 18 30 04/08/2012 25/08/2012 2 Valencia
CJM6-12 NADOR/KARIA AREKMANE Marruecos RENO-AGRI 18 30 04/07/2012 18/07/2012 1 Valencia
CSM33-12 KENITRA 1 (CUOTA EXTRA 50 EUROS) Marruecos MANU 18 30 06/07/2012 20/07/2012 2 Valencia
VIMEX14-12 VIVE DISEÑO (CUOTA EXTRA 150 EUROS) México FEST-ART 18 30 13/08/2012 26/08/2012 1 Valencia
VIVE04-12 SOCIAL ENTREPRENEUR CAMP 1 (CUOTA EXTRA 75 EUROS) México EDU 18 30 04/07/2012 20/07/2012 1 Valencia
SDA105-12 SUSTAINABLE RURAL DEVALOPMENT República Checa ENVI-RENO 18 30 10/07/2012 24/07/2012 1 Valencia
SDA204-12 SUMMER IN SVOJSIN República Checa RENO 18 30 15/07/2012 29/07/2012 1 Valencia
PZ05-12 FOLKLORE FESTIVAL IN ´LOMY´(CUOTA EXTRA 50EUROS) Rusia FEST-CONS 18 30 20/07/2012 10/08/2012 1 Valencia
W4U-04-12 NORTHERN THEATRE Rusia LANG-KIDS 18 30 02/07/2012 11/07/2012 1 Valencia
VSS09-12 ZASAVICA (CUOTA EXTRA 15 EUROS) Serbia ENVI 18 30 29/07/2012 07/08/2012 3 Valencia
WS12FR01 A4A-CITY CAMP (CARTA MOTIVACION) Suiza EDU-KITCH 20 30 08/07/2012 22/07/2012 1 Valencia
VYA-12-04 SPECIAL WORKCAMP OF PR-TAISHI FOR SALE Taiwan CULT-ARTS-RENO 18 30 04/08/2012 22/08/2012 1 Valencia
GEN-23-12 ALLIANCE 30TH ANNIVERSARY Turquía RENO 18 30 20/07/2012 04/08/2012 1 Valencia
GEN-28-12 SPANISH SPEAKING CAMP Turquía ENVI 18 30 01/08/2012 15/08/2012 1 Valencia
GSM01-12 SELCUK (CARTA DE MOTIVATION ) Turquía ART-CULT 18 30 30/06/2012 14/07/2012 2 Valencia
ALT-07-12 KAKADU KIDS I  ( CARTA DE MOTIVATION) Ucrania KIDS 18 30 08/07/2012 24/07/2012 2 Valencia
SJV1221-12 MANGROVE BIOSPHERE RESERVATION (C. EXT. 160 EUROS) Vietnam ENVI-SOCI-RENO 18 30 17/07/2012 28/07/2012 1 Valencia
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